GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4691 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 28.03.2025

Pradhan Mantri Kisan Samriddhi Kendra
4691: SHRI NALIN SOREN:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(& the number of remodeled Pradhan Mantri Kisan Samriddhi Kendra (PMKSK) in Jharkhand, district-wise;

(b) whether the introduction of PM Kisan Samriddhi Kendra is one of the best practices adopted as part of its special campaign 2.0 initiative by the Department of Fertilizers; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the manner in which it has been beneficial?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(8): The district-wise details of 3450Pradhan Mantri Kisan Samriddhi Kendras (PMKSKSs), in the State of Jharkhand as on 24th March, 2025 is placed at Annexure.

(b) & (c): PMKSK centres, which are Model Fertilizer Retail Shops,have become excellent examples of Swachhata Campaign 2 initiatives with clean premises and enhanced facilities for farmers. It was adopted as one of the best practices as part of the Special Campaign 2.0 initiatives of the Department of Fertilizers. These PMKSK act as a one-stop-shop for farmers for multiple products such as seeds, fertilizers, pesticides etc. and also avail multiple services related to agriculture sector like fertilizer/seed/soil testing, drones & other farm equipments under one single roof.
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Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha unstarred question No.
4691 for answering on 28.03.2025

DISTRICT WISE PMKSKs IN THE STATE OF JHARKHAND
Sl. No District Name Number of PMKSK

1 Bokaro 41
2 Chatra 182
3 Deoghar 218
4 Dhanbad 49
5 Dumka 184
6 East Singhbum 87
7 Garhwa 203
8 Giridih 157
9 Godda 103
10 Gumla 197
11 Hazaribagh 266
12 Jamtara 63
13 Khunti 106
14 Koderma 31
15 Latehar 141
16 Lohardaga 152
17 Pakur 45
18 Palamu 255
19 Ramgarh 91
20 Ranchi 448
21 Sahebganj 195
22 Saraikela Kharsawan 66
23 Simdega 120
24 West Singhbhum 50

Total 3450

# DATA AS ON 24.03.2025
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https://urvarak.nic.in/getPmkskCompanySetupDetail2?requestType=companySum&stateId=20&districtId=2013
https://urvarak.nic.in/getPmkskCompanySetupDetail2?requestType=companySum&stateId=20&districtId=2003
https://urvarak.nic.in/getPmkskCompanySetupDetail2?requestType=companySum&stateId=20&districtId=2007
https://urvarak.nic.in/getPmkskCompanySetupDetail2?requestType=companySum&stateId=20&districtId=2012
https://urvarak.nic.in/getPmkskCompanySetupDetail2?requestType=companySum&stateId=20&districtId=2023
https://urvarak.nic.in/getPmkskCompanySetupDetail2?requestType=companySum&stateId=20&districtId=2018
https://urvarak.nic.in/getPmkskCompanySetupDetail2?requestType=companySum&stateId=20&districtId=2001
https://urvarak.nic.in/getPmkskCompanySetupDetail2?requestType=companySum&stateId=20&districtId=2006
https://urvarak.nic.in/getPmkskCompanySetupDetail2?requestType=companySum&stateId=20&districtId=2008
https://urvarak.nic.in/getPmkskCompanySetupDetail2?requestType=companySum&stateId=20&districtId=2027
https://urvarak.nic.in/getPmkskCompanySetupDetail2?requestType=companySum&stateId=20&districtId=2021
https://urvarak.nic.in/getPmkskCompanySetupDetail2?requestType=companySum&stateId=20&districtId=2024
https://urvarak.nic.in/getPmkskCompanySetupDetail2?requestType=companySum&stateId=20&districtId=2026
https://urvarak.nic.in/getPmkskCompanySetupDetail2?requestType=companySum&stateId=20&districtId=2005
https://urvarak.nic.in/getPmkskCompanySetupDetail2?requestType=companySum&stateId=20&districtId=2020
https://urvarak.nic.in/getPmkskCompanySetupDetail2?requestType=companySum&stateId=20&districtId=2015
https://urvarak.nic.in/getPmkskCompanySetupDetail2?requestType=companySum&stateId=20&districtId=2010
https://urvarak.nic.in/getPmkskCompanySetupDetail2?requestType=companySum&stateId=20&districtId=2019
https://urvarak.nic.in/getPmkskCompanySetupDetail2?requestType=companySum&stateId=20&districtId=2022
https://urvarak.nic.in/getPmkskCompanySetupDetail2?requestType=companySum&stateId=20&districtId=2025
https://urvarak.nic.in/getPmkskCompanySetupDetail2?requestType=companySum&stateId=20&districtId=2009
https://urvarak.nic.in/getPmkskCompanySetupDetail2?requestType=companySum&stateId=20&districtId=2030
https://urvarak.nic.in/getPmkskCompanySetupDetail2?requestType=companySum&stateId=20&districtId=2028
https://urvarak.nic.in/getPmkskCompanySetupDetail2?requestType=companySum&stateId=20&districtId=2029

